502397271 06/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Travis Lee	05/06/2013
Michael Benjamin Franklin	05/09/2013
Kailiang Wang	06/05/2013
Anne R. Kopf-Sill	06/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tecan Trading AG
Street Address:	Seestrasse 103
City:	Mannedorf
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6708

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13737360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J1158-027CIP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter C. Michalos
Signature:	/J1158-027CIP2-PCM-DF/
	PATENT

REEL: 030681 FRAME: 0329

OP \$40.00 13737360

502397271

Date:	06/25/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=J1158-027CIP2-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=J1158-027CIP2-Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=J1158-027CIP2-Assignment-signed#page3.tif source=J1158-027CIP2-Assignment-signed#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030681 FRAME: 0330

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Titie of Invention	SYSTEM FOR MANIPULATING SAMPLES IN LIQUID DROPLETS
As the below This declars is directed to	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 100) by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in tecan macing acceptance of a corporation of watered having a place of business at seedness in 6708 Necessor. Section of the invention successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Travis LEE Date: 05/06/2013 Signature: 4000 fee	
Note: An application data sheet (PTV/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the sadire inventive soliky, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	

846354604 L

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	SYSTEM FOR MANIPULATING SAMPLÉS IN LIQUID DROPLETS	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declara is directed to		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in the interest of the interest of the interest of the invention of the inventions, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
inventor:	Michael Benjamin FRANKLIN Date: 5/9/2013	
Signature		
Note: An application data sheet (FTC/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive sutity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.		

84623460yi

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	SYSTEM FOR MANIPULATING SAMPLES IN LIQUID DROPLETS
As the belov	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declars is directed to	The state of the s
The above-io	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in TECAN TRADING AG a corporation of Ballandiand having a place of business at Bestusse 103, 6708 Memberof, Ballandiand having a place of business at Bestusses 103, 6708 Memberof, Ballandiand its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.	
Inventor: Kalllang WANG Signature: Line Augustus Communication Communic	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	

84625460v1

PATENT REEL: 030681 FRAME: 0333

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	SYSTEM FOR MANIPULATING SAMPLES IN LIQUID DROPLETS
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	
is directed to	United States application or PCT international application number 13737,360 filed on January 9, 2013
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in TECAN TRADING AG a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Seestrasse 103, 6708 Mannedorf, Switzerland its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Arms R. KOPP-SILL Date: June 5 7013 Signature:	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	

84525460v1

PATENT REEL: 030681 FRAME: 0334